OP \$40.00 3143

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Global Objectives Limited		03/15/2007	COMPANY: UNITED KINGDOM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Global World-Check
Street Address:	41 Chalton Street
City:	London
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	NW1 1JD
Entity Type:	COMPANY: UNITED KINGDOM

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3143884	WORLD-CHECK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)993-9767

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (312) 876-7700

Email: thomas.buettner@lw.com

Correspondent Name: Thomas J. Buettner
Address Line 1: Latham & Watkins LLP

Address Line 2: 233 S. Wacker Drive, Suite 5800 Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 038908-0010

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 2:

TRADEMARK REEL: 003511 FRAME: 0198

900073090

Address Line 3: Address Line 4:	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas J. Buettner
Signature:	/tjb/
Date:	03/30/2007
Total Attachments: 9 source=World-Check Assignment#page1.tif source=World-Check Assignment#page2.tif source=World-Check Assignment#page3.tif source=World-Check Assignment#page4.tif source=World-Check Assignment#page5.tif source=World-Check Assignment#page6.tif source=World-Check Assignment#page7.tif source=World-Check Assignment#page8.tif source=World-Check Assignment#page9.tif	

15 March 2007

GLOBAL OBJECTIVES LIMITED

(as "Global")

GLOBAL WORLD-CHECK

(as "Assignee")

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS

McDERMOTT WILL & EMERY UK LLP
7 Bishopsgate
London
EC2N 3AR

Tel: 020 7577 6900 Fax: 020 7577 6950

LND99 431481-8.071945.0014

TABLE OF CONTENTS

		Page
1.	Definitions and Interpretation	1
2.	Assignment	2
3.	Further Assurance	2
4.	Governing Law	2
5.	Counterparts	3

BETWEEN:

- (1) GLOBAL OBJECTIVES LIMITED, a company incorporated in England and Wales whose registered office is at Tennyson House, 159 Great Portland Street, London W1W 5PA (registered no. 4098610) ("Global"); and
- (2) GLOBAL WORLD-CHECK, a company incorporated in England whose registered office is at 41 Chalton Street, London NW1 1JD (registered no. 06091589) (the "Assignee"),

(together the "Parties")

WHEREAS:

- (A) Global is the registered proprietor of the Registered Trade Marks and Domain Name, as defined below and owns rights arising from use of certain Trade Marks.
- (B) Global wishes to assign to Global World-Check all of its right, title and interest to the Registered Trade Marks, Domain Name and its rights arising from use of certain Trade Marks.

NOW IT IS AGREED as follows:

1. Definitions and Interpretation

1.1 In this Deed, unless the context requires otherwise the following expressions shall have the following meanings:

"Deed"

means this deed of assignment;

"Domain Name"

means the domain name as set out in Part 2 of Schedule 1;

"Encumbrance"

includes (without limitation) any mortgage, charge (fixed or floating), pledge, hypothecation, lien, option, right to acquire, assignment by way of security, trust arrangement for the purpose of providing security or any other security or third party interest of any kind, (including (without limitation) any imposed by law) and any proprietary interest or equity of any person including (without limitation) any title retention, option or right of pre-emption or any agreement for the same:

or any agreemen

"Registered Trade Marks"

means the registered trade marks as set out in Schedule 1:

"Trade Marks"

means:

- (a) the expression "WORLD-CHECK" or any variant thereof; and
- (b) any and all logos, slogans or signs used in connection with the expression "WORLD-CHECK" by Global.
- 1.2 The headings in this Deed are for convenience only and shall not affect the interpretation of this Deed.
- 1.3 Unless the context otherwise requires, references to clauses are to clauses of this Deed.

2. Assignment

- 2.1 To the extent that Global has any right, title or interest in the Registered Trade Marks, the Trade Marks, the Domain Name or any goodwill associated with the use thereof, Global hereby assigns to the Assignee absolutely with full title guarantee and free of any Encumbrance:
 - 2.1.1 all of its right, title and interest in respect of the Registered Trade Marks;
 - 2.1.2 all of its rights arising from the use of the Trade Marks;
 - 2.1.3 all of its rights in respect of all goodwill associated with the use of the Registered Trade Marks and/or the Trade Marks; and
 - 2.1.4 the right to sue and recover damages and other remedies in respect of past, present or future infringements of the foregoing rights.

3. Further Assurance

3.1 Global shall execute such further documents and do such further acts as the Assignee may reasonably request in writing from time to time to vest in the Assignee all rights assigned to the Assignee under this Deed and to give Assignee the full benefit of this Deed.

4. Governing Law

This Deed shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the law of England and Wales. Each party hereby irrevocably submits to the exclusive jurisdiction of the courts of England and Wales over any claim or matter arising under or in connection with this Deed.

5. Counterparts

This Deed may be executed in any number of counterparts, but shall not be effective until each party has executed at least one counterpart. Each counterpart shall constitute an original of this Deed, but all counterparts shall together constitute but one and the same instrument.

3

SCHEDULE 1 LISTED IPR

THE REGISTERED TRADE MARKS

	Class	No	Country	Status	Owned by
36	(Financial 300129672	300129672	Hong Kong SAR	, g	Global
Affairs)				18.12.03	Objectives Ltd
36	inancial	T0320263F	Singapore	Registered	Global
Affairs				16.12.03	Objectives Ltd
2 036.	IC 036. US 100 3143884	3143884	Sn	Registered	Global
01 100	2 G&S:			19.09.06	Objectives Ltd
inancia)					
services,	namely				
providing	-				
financial					
information	on to				
others.					

LND99 431481-8.071945.0014

PART 2

THE DOMAIN NAME

5

IN WITNESS WHEREOF this Deed has been entered into the day and year first before written.

Executed as a Deed and Delivered by GLOBAL OBJECTIVES LIMITED acting by

(Director)

(Director/Secretary)

Executed as a Deed and Delivered by GLOBAL WORLD-CHECK acting by

(Director)

)

(Director/Secretary)

б

END99 431481-X 071045,0014

Executed as a Deed and Delivered by
GLOBAL OBJECTIVES LIMITED
acting by

(Director/Secretary)

Executed as a Deed and Delivered by
GLOBAL WORLD-CHECK

(Director/Secretary)

LND99 431481-8.071945.0014

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003511 FRAME: 0208

RECORDED: 03/30/2007